12/31/90 - 662

Minutes of a Special Board Meeting held by the Town Board of
the Town of Riverhead held in the Town Hall, Riverhead, New York
on Monday, December 31, 1990 at 11:45 A.M.

Present: Joseph F. Janoski, Supervisor
John Lombardi, Councilman
Denise Civiletti, Councilwoman
Victor Prusinowski, Councilman
James Stark, Councilman

Also Present: Patricia Moore, Town Attorney

Irene J. Pendzick, Town Clerk

WAIVER OF NOTICE AND CONSENT OF SPECIAL MEETING

WE, the undersigned, being all members of the Town Board of
the Town of Riverhead, Suffolk County and State of New York, do
hereby waive notice of the time, place, date, and purpose of a
meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Riverhead to be held at
the Town Hall, Riverhead, New York at 11:45 A.M. on the 31lst. day
of December 1991, and do consent to the holding of such meeting
for the purpose of considering resolutions #824 through #837
which were budget adjustments and #838 pay bills.

JOSEPH F. JANOSKI
Supervisor

JOHN LOMBARDI
Councilman

DENISE CIVILETTI
Councilwoman

VICTOR PRUSINOWSKI
Councilman

JAMES STARK
Councilman

FILED
There being no comments or personal appearances, Supervisor
Janoski offered resolutions #824 and #838 for the Board'’s
consideration. All resolutions passed with 5 YES votes.
Resolutions found on following pages.
There being no further business on motion or vote, the

meeting adjourned at 11:46 A.M.

IJP:ch Irene J. Pendzick
Town Clerk



12/3

e e e e et r— —————— —

1/90 662 A

WALVER OIF NOTICE AND CONSENT OIF SPECIAL MEETING

We, the undersigned, being all members of the Town Board of the Town
of Riverhead, Suffolk County and State of New York, do hercby waive notice
of the time, place, date and purposc of a meeting of the Town Board of the
Town of Riverhead, to be held at the Town lfall, Riverhead, New York, at

11:00 aM __onthe 31st day of December , 19%9p and do consent

to the holding of such meeting for the purpose of

Considering resolutions for the transfer of funds,

and any other matter that may come before the Board.

Dated: December 28, 1990 TOWN BOARD MEMBERS,

ATy gy

T"Wx" F RIVE C%L.AU NEW YORK

e g‘%/ "

1 M -
Councilman

ﬁ Jouncilmah



12/31/90 663

Date

No. 824

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for TEEN CENTER FUND.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

005.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $ 1,100.00

005.031200.540000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1,100.00



12/31/90 664

Date

No. 825

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for AMBULANCE EQUIPMENT FUND.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

003.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $ 1,700.00

003.045400.524000 AMBULANCE EQUIPMENT 1,700.00



12/31/90 665

Date

No. 826

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for REPAIR & MAINTENANCE RESERVE.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

113.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $ 29,700.00
113.083200.521000 EQUIP. & CAPITAL OUTLAY 8,200.00
113.083200.523008 CONSSTRUCTION 20,300.00

113.083200.541000 ENGINEERING 1,200.00



12/31/90 666

Date
No. 827
COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for WATER DISTRICT.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

112.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $ 55,000.00
112.083100.512500 ADMINISTRATION, OVERTIME $ 8,500.00
112.083100.514500 ADMIN.-SICK BUY BACK 5,000.00
112.083200.541500 SOURCE OF SUPPLY-MOTOR EQUIP.EXP. 20,000.00
112.083200.549000 SOURCE OF SUPPLY-MISC. 14,000.00
112.090400.583500 FRINGE BENE.-WORKERS COMP. 4,000.00

112.090600.584500 FRINGE BENE.-HOSPITAL. 3,500.00



12/31/90 667

Date

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for SEWER DSITRICT.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

114.000000.390599  APPROP.FUND BALANCE $155,325.00
114.081100.540000 CONTRACTUAL EXP.(OFFICE) $25,000.00
114.081300.541103 PUMP STATION MAINT. 7,500.00
114.081300.541405 GENERATOR SERVICE 4,600.00
114.081300.541416 REPLACE & IMPROVE 5,400.00
114.081300.541500 TRUCK & CAR REPAIR 1,800.00
114.081300.542506 PLANT SUPPLIES 500.00
114.081300.543504 ENGINEERING 100,000.00
114.081300.546300 GAS,O0IL, & DIESEL 1,800.00
114.081300.547506 LAB ANALYSIS 725.00
114.081300.549000 MISCELLANEOUS 5,500.00

114.090400.583500 WORKERS COMP. 2,500.00



12/31/90 ' 668

Date

No. 829

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for PUBLIC PARKING DISTRICT.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

117.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $ 150.00

116.090300.582500 SOCIAL SECURITY $150.00



12/31/90 669

Date

No. 830

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

116.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $ 200.00

116.090300.582500 SOCIAL SECURITY $200.00



12/31/90 670

Date

No. 831

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE RESERVE.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

176.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $14,000.00

176.019300.548100 INSURANCE CLAIMS $14,000.00



12/31/90
Date
832
No.

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which

was seconded by COUNCILPERSON

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the

established Budget for RISK RETENTION FUND.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

175.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $93,800.00
175.017100.548110 GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATION
175.017100.548120 HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
175.017100.548130 WATER ADMINISTRATION
175.019300.548210 JUDGEMENTS & CLAIMS-GEN.FUND
175.019300.548220 JUDGEMENTS & CLAIMS-HIGHWAY

175.019300.548230 JUDEMENTS & CLAIMS-WATER

$50,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
12,000.00
8,000.00
800.00

671



12/31/90

No.

833

COUNCILPERSON

was seconded by COUNCILPERSON

RESOLVED, that the Su
established Budget fo

919.000000.390599

918.
918.
918.
918
918
918.
918
918.
918.

081890.
081890.
081890.

.081890.
.081890.

081890.

.081890.

081890.
081890.

541405
541500
542503
542506
543504
546400
547504
547506
549000

Date

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

APPROP.FUND BALANCE

GENERATOR SERVICE
TRUCK REPAIRS
CHEMICALS

PLANT SUPPLIES
ENGINEERING

WATRD

YVLA L LaAN

SANITATION
LAB ANALYSIS
MISCELLANEOQUS

$124,725.00

offered the following resolution, which

672

pervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
r The Joint Scavenger Waste District.



12/31/90 673

Date

No. 834

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for Internal Services Fund.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

625.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $1,000.00

625.016700.540000 MUNICIPAL FUEL CONTR.EXPENSE $1,000.00



12/31/90 674

Date

No. 835

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for HIGHWAY FUND.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

11.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $67,300.00
111.051100.513500 GENERAL REPAIRS,LONGEVITY 540.00
111.051100.541301 GEN REPAIRS,BLACKTOP,ROAD OIL 38,500.00
111.051100.546303 GEN. REPAIRS,GAS,OIL,GREASE 21,500.00
111.051300.541400 MACHINERY,REPAIR OF EQUIP. - 250.00
111.051400.542400 MISCELL. ,UNIFORMS 110.00
111.051400.549000 MISCELLANEQUS 400.00

111.051420.540000 SNOW, CONTRACTUAL EXP. 6,000.00



12/31/90 675

Date

No. 836

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for RECREATION PROGRAMS.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

006.076250.544110 AWARDDS $ 830.00
006.076250.515667 SOFTBALL LEAGUE,SCOREKEEPER 200.00
006.076250.524000 SOFTBALL LEAGUE,EQUIPMENT 475.00

006.090300.582000 SOFTBALLLLEAGUE, FRINGE BENEFITS 155.00



-12/31/90 676

Date

No. 837

COUNCILPERSON offered the following resolution, which
was seconded by COUNCILPERSON .

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is, authorized to adjust the
established Budget for GENERAL FUND.

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

001.000000.390599 APPROP.FUND BALANCE $1,014,075.00



12/31/90
V1. CooETD 250555 %7J%L
&OI. ©lslon S/rsca Tw—\ﬁa—w«] WW
S 92100 qu.
SN2612 }\)—wm_ /me@w
S7330] &D
oHiIcT J//accga@ wmmﬁ&w/%bo
S92 60 %ﬁ‘i
SH2110 ‘ @O
SHR80
S$Y3 940 S—ﬁ:.u: &vww,v_:
ClR20D Nl sEo W, Pi/boam—ri Swm
$Y! sow 70@« &c/\_ %.;m«.
ST Mebeellancscs @ﬁ;
CI3)60 S/ SED Firancs fercord S
S29 v '
SYR/ v
SY396D
SN2 Yes 7/144»«1 Jcb
s¥§ oo Mo g %
013300 visses Tod Reic 19/7” Chodee
SY260Y MJNJQ
SNG s '
0}3550 SHaen Aootean
S43 A 00
FY3F00 Aea
59350 / é
CINICY $YRRG62 7(»«@,07. ) Sm—w,b
3 YoS 7/%4..(@

C Y00 SRY350 7%4’3_ &«c,«ygza

Sy ser UM D7Cu/v\-j‘ S/ N

?5/, O/Sl/

677

075,00

\S‘SG‘OGIJ

Ao -
4200

bl Agerxo Bl

RIA e 7

25~

fao-



ALf OL)S IJT 0/0

ool 0420, SY2/p Tu~ A O e &mﬁua ' QSOU:'U
0/9Y, Sayorw /o ‘Ewévm ' 2SO &
$ Y270 Moo 0§f“: % so %

SY3san 2/ oo
C 166V, SY/707 MW 7mumvt~ Mecond 200 -
592213 F. ! 8e

Oleds o & 13S5TD %%M Opetim : S o0 ~
s13500 4 ' 155 E
SY2500 &:;gfb Sooo -

021200 ¥ /i1/ UL Pceu,u P@\MMQ W{Uwéw_ ’740—0-0‘”3
S /1S en ,ﬂ)mﬂwg—- 28 ov”

S22 sov C/@#ﬂ;«-‘./ VZEN e ST -
A Nebol et et % gsao -
5 s | VN )le/ 95T

JaJrev REL Lgt«w&o TG TT T
©02Y 223 W PN '?-200':&
U2~ 350 371 o 37[ g 7e =
gL 3ee Dliie O%M ' e s/ =
g9 Y20 NN 4 1o 25~
SIS 63 @Mulw,\ &_,,.\,4 /20T T
SIS oU /—/-} it f(,;;u«é: B 2scTe T

SYIsYe %V@M /0T~

v 30 fz\/,uv /o0 s
SN %ﬂ /1o
- Y‘Y( ¢

L3I0 20 —
SH230 4%@% Kok 3o —
ST 312 ﬂ//wujiu— #,JA/ 701:![/&}5 Qsof
Y231 pz,fﬁ S | vev £
S92 E -9 chct
sy o8 /3o L
SV 203 JQ«WL* 2 o TS

N Y/ Y e o o v



12/31/90 , 679 *

ool 070200 . 520600 K Ackmiis N A ; /sao -
S S T o -
S/8¢0? \Seaac—mﬂ SoTo ~

29 6550 W /o -

o900 sssrn o Gzla QW sV -

s 1000 o Y IV ) oo =
03500 Yoo Geadhis , /(,w% cro
Yy LWetew %4 . AR
07310V SIEISS %wﬁpwb Tf‘,d,& prnawx. §cow -
SYS 0TV Mﬁo 3o L
076300 §91 oo ALk wa [Y) crntreames goo ~
RS T &uf‘«ﬁo 7so ”

©7%E%0 S vV 7%&»5[’.0\. W 25 —

SYz2vos ‘ A
Y5 VO T)"L.‘m_ ‘&/6 as -
o E5c/ov -~/39a'u B A QWMM& 200 ~
CECRUL SIISTL w\y /C/szf\gf« /SaTTT ~
IY23/0 A - &7&3‘[ WQ{ GO -
S5 hse émawif /s e
cEcsen wsor. (AC M Sao
RlLeU . XS0 %MZL:»\ ) "/Z’/M e Jyau”
SV O@W ST -

WERYra @L% b T
‘3 L 79 / d

597 S0 ) a/,;é.cra/méw /Yoo -
ML Se3 n’)eﬂw—( \SL\%:‘L oo -
SV 2o 4'4;1 Ooh @ . SO -

CE8560U. 5210U9 ?Emm—w.f J 4 74;40 /00
OSoYovy SE3/¢D U/&.Caxg UVN%,,\ )T SO0 -
SEL S N o Ue S 22500

CG%06/0. SSrcre 7%,.,;/(“0 QM%/)@@?% /S U~
o S ’ /f / V. ) ~ - I



12/31/90 ‘ 680

6. 031220, sj2i00 B C’iemﬁa&k, Onrtctin /S5TO
021250 . 4107 0D S_Z% ) Yoot Serrier 3¢ ~
©31250. §Y66TD letlleks 275 -

C SYS oD Mieel ts0L
03ISICD S1//0D Onawo/wiu\ '&Wau@gw«m_u 78500 ~

Kavovo W < T
9225 a—cro( Jo T
92 220 V@Zl QO L
$96303 Dol o 2o ¥
O 36200, y75dv 5‘*‘%%4"’326) Mw 20T -~
SISO J«J_ 714'4-9. %EML. E7¢n ”

SH 200 O%f,{/p& ‘%ﬁ <8¢

S Mavoy
ovzson, sva200 DAPE 70‘&*&( QGC-J’E
SN2G0v éew&izﬂé viot
SY3920 Eod bl LM Scuo”
$Y 9 VD Lwiﬁo—-uwf» 65O
ovsyer o915 ) Ardilomen % ,u,ﬂj @J 28 7

SYZYcea 2ye
51620 LL&L@ RA J70T s
o5 c)ur SN /<o 7/W »’L[m;- ) 'ﬂ &Mu Qo e
V¥R 6o A%mi;am\ 2 -

e re Tadeghone s -

IYE A o wajil’\-‘ 78 T

Ou272e ssio N0 Wdnbe , \QJ/MJ\EMM )y ot~
o o
SIS ;S/[/AP F&W\é\l«%’w /SctT T

SISO @M&W %zhuu: esSc”
SgSSo! ‘4%%13 S5 -
e s son Ko Aaﬁ,-w.\, WW ] 7 oo
S Y20y Lgvégg,@,u_a 28 ~

Ve L i

MU ™ .9



